**R SHEET** 

# (FE

# 04/22/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2



ETAS ID: TM299469

103667149

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

INEW MODICINIVIEN

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MusclePharm Corporation		02/23/2010	CORPORATION:
	<u> </u>	10-90-90-010	<u> </u>

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MusclePharm Corporation		
Street Address:	4721 Ironton Street, Unit A		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80239		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934299	RE-CON
Registration Number:	3887678	MUSCLEPHARM MUSCLEGEL
Registration Number:	3849855	MUSCLEPHARM SHRED MATRIX
Registration Number:	3949541	THE ATHLETES COMPANY
Registration Number:	3969123	FUEL THE ATHLETE INSIDE
Registration Number:	4186812	MP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

8004907165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

303-396-6149

Email:

kalina.pagano@musclepharm.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Kalina Pagano

Address Line 1:

4721 Ironton Street, Unit A

Address Line 4:

Denver, COLORADO 80239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0124818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalina Pagano
SIGNATURE:	/kalina pagano/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/27/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0214 3H \$165.00 3934299





ROSS MILER Secretary of State 204 North Careon Street, Suite 1 Careon City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 884 8708 Wobsite: www.svs08.gov

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number 20100116778-73

Filing Date and Time

02/23/2010 4:00 PM

Entity Number

E0580752006-0

## Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR DIFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

For Nevada Profit Comprations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:

TONE IN TWENTY

2. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)

Article 1 is amended to change the name of the company to:

MusclePharm Corporation

3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise a least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation\* have voted in favor of the amendment is:

366,667 starcs = 83.8%

4. Effective date of filing: (optional)

(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

5. Signature: (required)

Thany proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to smillations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Mevalda Sacretary of State Amend Profesional 36-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 03/27/2014**